
Ma-Assalam,

D

l

Ha[fi'Yeanliy
A-qa;ou:nts
as at 30th June, 2013

Takaful Islami Insurance Limited
Half-Yearly Report 201 3

Dear Shareholders,
Assalamu Alalkum,

We are pleased 10 present the un-audited
financial slatement of accounts of the
Company lor the half year ended June 30,
2013 as per Rule '13 of Securities and
Exchange Rules, 1987 as amended to date.

(K.A.M. Ferdous)
l\.{anaging Director

Dated, Dhaka
July 29,2013
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Head office: 42, Dilkusha C.A. (7th Floo0, Dhaka-1000
Telephone: 9570928-30, Faxi 880-2-9568212
E-mail: takaful@dhaka.net, Website: www.takaful.corn.bd



Takaful Islami Insurance Limited
Unaudited Balance Sheet

As at 30th June, 2013

Takaful Islami Insurance Limited
lncome Statement (Un-audited)
For the half-year ended 30th June, 2013

q)
(K.A.lvl. Ferdo!s)
l\,lanaqing Director(Moinul Ahsan Chowdhury)

Ch el Flnancial offcer

,(\t \\ I'v,
(K.A.lvl. Ferdous)
Manaoinq D reclor

(lMoinul Ahsan Chowdhury)

ChefFifancia offcer

Juy 29 2013

Particulars
As at 30th
June,2013

As al31st

December,2012

A) Non Current Assetsl

Tanglb e Flxed Assets

Lonq Tem Deposits

17,1B2,683

25,000,000

1B 491,560

9 000.000

Total Non Current Assets 42,182,683 27,491,560

B) Current Assets :

Stock of Statonery & Stamps

SL.rndry Debtors & Receivables

lnvestment(Share & Securilies)

1]ash & Cash Equ va ents (lnd TDR & FDR)

922,474

134 605,738

131,476 475

409.719,425

B42,7AB

109,587 616

108 965 520

390,749 067

Total Currents Assets 676,723,712 610,144,911

C) CurrentLiabilities:

Creditors & Accurals

Outstandinq Claims

162,996,765

13,144,347

119 076,669

13,201,504

Total Currents Liabilities 176,141,112 132,278,173

D) Net Workinq Capital{B-C) 500,582,600 477,866,738

Net Asseis{A+D) 542,765,283 505,358,298

Finance by

Shareholders Equity:

Share Capital

Reserve & Contingency Accouni

Retained Earninqs

266 913,560

147 626,111

29,119,365

232,098 750

131,645105

35,263,51'3

Total Sharehoders Equity 443,659,636 405,008,028

tsalance of Fund & Account
(Reserve for [Jnexpired Risk)

72,121,074 80,466,191

Deposit Premium 26,984,573 19,884,079

Net Liabilities 542,765,283 505,358,298

Parlcuiars
Januarylo

June2013

Januarylo

June2012

April-June

2113

Ap l.June

2012

NC0ME

324049/0

773148,089

24.915 916

75671.029

19720973

r6 682 503

61,903.167

4,333054

t5 55S 507

\el Prem uir(Gross Prem um hss

te. nsL]rmce &AdiofLlfexprcd R sk)

le JnsuTance Commssion

rmirslon f{eslne & FnaiNa se(r,!s

17,609538

22253174

205,410,659 175,$51m 112,074,505 81 795,i28

EXPENDITURE

13,140,480

72,005,686

24562798

399345S7

14,488,250

51,853,27

25974,44

41 585,059

7656,9B5

36454,504

13427,385

20579,487

2,652258

28588,57/

10 873 Z0

20624.422

Nelr] a mslGrcssless R". insumllce &

AdlofOulslandngCam)

Managemenl Expens"os

Commsson

LJnexp red Rsk ReseNe

149,643,561 133,900,746 78,118,361 62,778,067

rrof t before Tax 55,767098 41,934,356 33,956,144 i9017,661

Iax Prov s on 17.115 490 10,471921 9,897,688 3,002036

'{et Proiii Afrer Tar $,651,608 31,462435 24058,456 16,015,625

:aming pershare (EPS) 1.45 118 0.90 0.60
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Takaful Islami Insurance Limited
Cash Flow Statement (Un-Audited)

For the half-year ended 30th June, 2013
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Manag ng D recior

(l\4oinul Ahsan Chowdhury)

Chi€f F nanc al Ofiicer

Particulars
301h June

2013

30th June

2012

A) Cash Flowfrom operating activities: 57,808,083 11,442,324

Colecton from prem urn & other ncome

Less:LlanagementExpefses Re'nsLrance

C aims & olhers

147 680 852

(89 872 769)

132,290,111

(60,847 787)

B) Cash Flowfrom lnvesting activitiesr (38,838,125) (20,788,797)

P!rchases ol F xed Assets

DisposalolFlxed Assets

lnvestment

t,321 170)

(38,510 950

(205 23E

3 000,577

(23 584,136)

C) Cash Flow from Financing activitiesl

N't lnllows/oulflovA lor ihe 2nd quaner (A+B+C) 18,969,958 50,653,527

Cash and Bank Balance as al 01.01.201301.01.2012 390,749,067 341,624,767

Cash and Baik Balance as al 30.06.201330.06.2012 409,719,025 392,278,294



Selected Explanatory Notes to the Half Yearly
Financial Statements

forthe period ended June 30,2013 (un-Audited)

l. Status of the Company: The Company was incorporated in

Bangladesh as a Public Company Limited by shares on the

27th day of December,2001 under the Com panies Act, 1994. lt
is noted that the name of Sears lnsurance Company Limited

has been changed to Takaful lslami lnsurance Limited under

the prov sion of Section 11, Sub section {5) Act (Vll) of 1994.

The Company, within the stipulations laid down by lnsurance

A.t 2010 and directives as received from lnsurance

Development & Regulatory Autholity (IDRA) time to time,
provides non-life lnsurance services.

2. Basis of Preparation: Half Yearly Financial Statements have been

prepared based on Bangladesh Accounting Standard (BA5) 34:

"lnterim Financial Reporting" and in accordance with other
Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS), the companies Act

1994, the lnsurance Act 2010,securities and Exchange Rules

I987 and other applicable laws and regulations.

3. Accounting Policies and Method of Computations: Accou nting
policies and method of computations foliowed in preparlng

HalfYear y Financial Statements are consistent with those used

in the annual Financial Statements, prepared and published

for the year ending December 31, 201 2.

4. Gross and Net Premium Earned: Durinq the Half Yearly ended

June 30,2013, Company earned gross and net premium Tk.

187.08 and Tk. 99.81 million as againsi Tk. I 73.43 and '103.24

million respectively for the corresponding same period of the
previous year,

5. Dividendr 150/o Bonus Shares were dinributed to the valued

sharehoLders for the year ended December 31,2012.

6. Earnings per Share: Earnings per share has been calculated

based on 2,66,91,356 shares, after giving the effect of 150/o

bonus shares declared and distributed for the year 2012.

/. Credt Ratirg Report: Credit Raring Agency oi Bar'gladesh
Limited (CRAB) has upgraded the claim paying ability (CPA)

rating of the Company to BBBI from previous rating of BBB2

based on the audited Financial Statement up to December 31,

2012.

Takaful Islami Insurance Limited
Ers]T-{ ffi ATJL<q frfrctrs
Head Office: 42, Dilkusha C.A. (7th FLoo0, Dhaka-1000

Telephone: 9570928-30, Fax: 880-2-9568212
E-mall: takaf u @ dhaka.net, WebsLte: wwwtakaf ul.com.bd


